502455969 08/13/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yunteng Huang	08/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Silicon Laboratories Inc.
Street Address:	400 W. Cesar Chavez
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78701

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13965388

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5127957677

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-900-8500

Email: ppepitone@abel-ip.com
Correspondent Name: Abel Law Group, LLP

Address Line 1: 8911 N. Capital of Texas Hwy.

Address Line 2: Bldg. 4, Suite 4200
Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78759

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	026-0216
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peggy S. Pepitone
Signature:	/Peggy S. Pepitone/
Date:	08/13/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=026-0216 Assignment#page1.tif source=026-0216 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030997 FRAME: 0443 OF \$40.00 13965388

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an ASSIGNOR named below,

Yunteng Huang of Palo Alto, CA

hereby	sell,	assign	and	transfer to	
--------	-------	--------	-----	-------------	--

hereby sell, assign and tr	ansfer to		
ASSIGNEE:		Delaware corporation, having a plac r Chavez, Austin, Texas, 78701	е
		entire right, title and interest througho I to the invention(s) disclosed in:	ut
U.S. Patent A U.S. Provision U.S. Applicat	pplication executed on nal Application ion No.:, f	filed on	
International	Application No.: PCT/	, filed on	
ENTITLED: INVENTOR(S):	BASED OSCILLATOR,	CY CONTROL USING A MEMS- and naming as	
including without limitat States and foreign applicati foreign national applicati continuations-in-part, ren patents of every country	ion, my entire right, title and ations (including any an all p ons) for said invention(s), in newals, substitutes and extens	interest in and to any and all United provisional, international, regional and cluding divisions, continuations, sions thereof, and in and to any and a d or have been granted for said ans thereof.	d
the application number as	nd filing date be inserted here	ssignment, I authorize and request the e, if not already shown above,) when they become known.	at
	o apply for patents of foreign without further authorization	n countries for said invention(s), and ton from me.	Ю.
•	* *	tion with any and all United States an	

foreign applications (including international, regional, and foreign national applications), and generally to do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and reasonable expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention(s) in all countries.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

Page 1 of 2

D-13-800-08 Attorney Docket No.: 026-0216

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any U.S. Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

Executed on Air 12, 20/3 by Yunteng Huang

Page 2 of 2

D-13-800-08

RECORDED: 08/13/2013

Attorney Docket No.: 026-0216

PATENT REEL: 030997 FRAME: 0445